

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8624/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2018 in CRLA No. 357/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Bombay)

PRADEEP BABASAHEB GHULE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONARK REAL TECH. PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145958/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 22-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Rajendra, Adv.  
Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. V.S. Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the aspect as to why the matter be not remanded back to the High Court for deciding the same on merits.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER