

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8624/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2018 in CRLA No. 357/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PRADEEP BABASAHEB GHULE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONARK REAL TECH. PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145958/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 145958/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 149738/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Anantwar, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter stands adjourned by four weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)